
All City HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Southeast High School 00:22:17.51 27 US Grant High School 00:27:39.42 2

2 Douglass High School 00:23:19.75 38
3 Classen SAS High School 00:25:18.84 82
4 Northwest Classen High School 00:26:50.62 97
5 Capitol Hill High School 00:27:35.82 111

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Southeast High School 00:22:17.51 7 27
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1797 Jailyn Ramirez 00:20:35.24 1

 2 3 1793 Alaina Lemons 00:22:04.89 3
 3 5 1799 Isela Sarabia 00:22:17.69 5
 4 8 1800 Isayra Sarabia 00:23:01.31 8
 5 10 1794 Brittany Maldonado Angelino 00:23:28.44 10
 6 16 1790 Michelle Alvarado Esparza 00:25:30.01 (15)
 7 22 1792 Stephanie Gasca 00:26:30.22 (21)
2 Douglass High School 00:23:19.75 6 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 4379 Justice Woods 00:21:32.87 2

 2 4 4372 Brianna Jones 00:22:14.76 4
 3 7 4378 Keniyah Fletcher 00:22:58.51 7
 4 12 4377 Nkiyah Burge 00:24:38.54 12
 5 13 4376 Sarenity Taylor 00:25:14.04 13
 6 21 4374 Nkiyah Burge 00:26:02.21 (20)
3 Classen SAS High School 00:25:18.84 7 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1805 Avery Fisher 00:23:15.78 9

 2 17 1783 Izzie Calingasan 00:25:31.37 16
 3 18 1876 Merci Inman 00:25:36.69 17
 4 19 1883 Sora Svast Tokuda 00:25:40.03 18
 5 23 1882 Avery Roberson 00:26:30.36 22
 6 25 1880 Denise Nichols 00:27:30.51 (24)
 7 32 1875 Briley Glenn 00:31:02.77 (30)
4 Northwest Classen High School 00:26:50.62 5 97

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1758 Adriana Gonzalez 00:22:33.06 6

 2 15 1757 Elizabeth Gonzalez 00:25:16.69 14
 3 24 1759 Eleina Jaramillo 00:27:09.81 23
 4 27 1764 Melissa Perez 00:28:46.44 26
 5 30 1763 Liliana Olalde 00:30:27.09 28
5 Capitol Hill High School 00:27:35.82 6 111

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 1581 Karla Sanchez 00:24:21.22 11

 2 20 1376 Crystal Estrada 00:25:41.73 19
 3 26 1640 Fatima Solis 00:27:38.94 25
 4 28 1408 Avanessa Paredes  Balderas 00:29:34.26 27
 5 31 1377 Anahi Garcia 00:30:42.96 29
 6 33 1391 Yoselin Olivo 00:31:50.93 (31)

Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1797 Jailyn Ramirez SO 00:20:35.24 Southeast High School

2 2 4379 Justice Woods SR 00:21:32.87 Douglass High School

3 3 1793 Alaina Lemons FR 00:22:04.89 Southeast High School

4 4 4372 Brianna Jones SR 00:22:14.76 Douglass High School

5 5 1799 Isela Sarabia JR 00:22:17.69 Southeast High School

6 6 1758 Adriana Gonzalez SR 00:22:33.06 Northwest Classen High School

7 7 4378 Keniyah Fletcher SR 00:22:58.51 Douglass High School

8 8 1800 Isayra Sarabia JR 00:23:01.31 Southeast High School

9 9 1805 Avery Fisher SO 00:23:15.78 Classen SAS High School

10 10 1794 Brittany Maldonado Angelino SO 00:23:28.44 Southeast High School

11 11 1581 Karla Sanchez SR 00:24:21.22 Capitol Hill High School

12 12 4377 Nkiyah Burge SR 00:24:38.54 Douglass High School

13 13 4376 Sarenity Taylor SR 00:25:14.04 Douglass High School

14 0 1889 Ellen Campos SR 00:25:15.17 US Grant High School

15 14 1757 Elizabeth Gonzalez SR 00:25:16.69 Northwest Classen High School

16 (15) 1790 Michelle Alvarado Esparza FR 00:25:30.01 Southeast High School

17 16 1783 Izzie Calingasan SR 00:25:31.37 Classen SAS High School

18 17 1876 Merci Inman SO 00:25:36.69 Classen SAS High School



19 18 1883 Sora Svast Tokuda SO 00:25:40.03 Classen SAS High School

20 19 1376 Crystal Estrada SR 00:25:41.73 Capitol Hill High School

21 (20) 4374 Nkiyah Burge SR 00:26:02.21 Douglass High School

22 (21) 1792 Stephanie Gasca SR 00:26:30.22 Southeast High School

23 22 1882 Avery Roberson FR 00:26:30.36 Classen SAS High School

24 23 1759 Eleina Jaramillo JR 00:27:09.81 Northwest Classen High School

25 (24) 1880 Denise Nichols FR 00:27:30.51 Classen SAS High School

26 25 1640 Fatima Solis SO 00:27:38.94 Capitol Hill High School

27 26 1764 Melissa Perez SO 00:28:46.44 Northwest Classen High School

28 27 1408 Avanessa Paredes  Balderas SO 00:29:34.26 Capitol Hill High School

29 0 1896 Aneliz Ramirez SO 00:30:03.67 US Grant High School

30 28 1763 Liliana Olalde SO 00:30:27.09 Northwest Classen High School

31 29 1377 Anahi Garcia SR 00:30:42.96 Capitol Hill High School

32 (30) 1875 Briley Glenn FR 00:31:02.77 Classen SAS High School

33 (31) 1391 Yoselin Olivo SR 00:31:50.93 Capitol Hill High School

All City HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Western Heights High School 00:18:27.86 4

1 Classen SAS High School 00:17:12.20 18 Douglass High School 00:20:47.71 1

2 Southeast High School 00:17:53.31 43 Putnam Heights Acad High School00:24:08.86 1

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:20:35.10 99

4 US Grant High School 00:20:31.61 102

5 Northwest Classen High School 00:21:19.84 110

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Classen SAS High School 00:17:12.20 7 18

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9995 Elijah Majoris 00:16:57.00 1

 2 2 9996 Trevor Roberson 00:16:59.00 2

 3 4 9997 Krishnan Veeraragham 00:17:10.00 4

 4 5 9998 Wiley Ziegler 00:17:25.00 5

 5 6 1 Jaden Rogers 00:17:30.00 6

 6 12 1960 Fisher Terrell Wilkes 00:18:15.00 (10)

 7 16 1894 Trey Galbreath 00:18:40.22 (14)

2 Southeast High School 00:17:53.31 7 43

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1818 Hector Ochoawhitebird 00:17:04.35 3

 2 8 1808 Omar Delmoral 00:17:44.41 7

 3 9 1805 Sebastian CarneroFranco 00:18:00.48 8

 4 14 1817 Isaiah Miller 00:18:18.61 12

 5 15 1803 Christopher Aguilera 00:18:18.69 13

 6 23 1804 Christian Alvarez 00:20:01.18 (19)

 7 24 1816 Jaime MataDeleon 00:20:23.55 (20)

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:20:35.10 7 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 1671 Carlos Lara 00:18:10.63 9

 2 22 1679 Gerardo Rios 00:19:42.82 18

 3 26 1660 David Dominguez 00:20:58.92 21

 4 29 1681 Pascual Torres 00:21:25.69 24

 5 32 1676 Angel Ramirez 00:22:37.46 27

 6 37 1665 Andros Gudino 00:24:43.67 (31)

 7 39 1677 Alan Reyes 00:26:29.98 (33)

4 US Grant High School 00:20:31.61 7 102

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1906 Gabriel Cardenas 00:18:17.32 11

 2 21 1913 Aidan Lozano 00:19:38.65 17

 3 28 1915 Miguel Rubio 00:21:10.30 23



 4 30 1914 Jayden Ochoa 00:21:35.14 25

 5 31 1904 Aron Cano 00:21:56.61 26

 6 36 1901 Cesar Bautista 00:24:26.57 (30)

 7 40 1911 Angel Guerrero 00:26:45.07 (34)

5 Northwest Classen High School 00:21:19.84 6 110

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1772 Joel Hernandez 00:19:19.69 15

 2 20 1768 Sami Darrehmane 00:19:30.37 16

 3 27 1767 Diego Choxchanex 00:21:09.34 22

 4 33 1773 Libni Minchesbarrios 00:22:50.29 28

 5 34 1766 Bislam Barrioslopez 00:23:49.51 29

 6 38 1774 Jesse Puente 00:25:12.62 (32)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9995 Elijah Majoris JR 00:16:57.00 Classen SAS High School

2 2 9996 Trevor Roberson SR 00:16:59.00 Classen SAS High School

3 3 1818 Hector Ochoawhitebird JR 00:17:04.35 Southeast High School

4 4 9997 Krishnan Veeraragham JR 00:17:10.00 Classen SAS High School

5 5 9998 Wiley Ziegler JR 00:17:25.00 Classen SAS High School

6 6 1 Jaden Rogers JR 00:17:30.00 Classen SAS High School

7 0 1949 Hugo Cruz SO 00:17:36.23 Western Heights High School

8 7 1808 Omar Delmoral FR 00:17:44.41 Southeast High School

9 8 1805 Sebastian CarneroFranco SO 00:18:00.48 Southeast High School

10 0 1952 River Michaelbread SR 00:18:07.55 Western Heights High School

11 9 1671 Carlos Lara SR 00:18:10.63 Capitol Hill High School

12 (10) 1960 Fisher Terrell Wilkes SO 00:18:15.00 Classen SAS High School

13 11 1906 Gabriel Cardenas SR 00:18:17.32 US Grant High School

14 12 1817 Isaiah Miller SO 00:18:18.61 Southeast High School

15 13 1803 Christopher Aguilera SR 00:18:18.69 Southeast High School

16 (14) 1894 Trey Galbreath SR 00:18:40.22 Classen SAS High School

17 0 1950 Joey Leeds JR 00:18:58.04 Western Heights High School

18 0 1953 Simeon Owings SR 00:19:09.64 Western Heights High School

19 15 1772 Joel Hernandez JR 00:19:19.69 Northwest Classen High School

20 16 1768 Sami Darrehmane JR 00:19:30.37 Northwest Classen High School

21 17 1913 Aidan Lozano JR 00:19:38.65 US Grant High School

22 18 1679 Gerardo Rios JR 00:19:42.82 Capitol Hill High School

23 (19) 1804 Christian Alvarez SO 00:20:01.18 Southeast High School

24 (20) 1816 Jaime MataDeleon SO 00:20:23.55 Southeast High School

25 0 4388 Tyler Morris SO 00:20:47.71 Douglass High School

26 21 1660 David Dominguez JR 00:20:58.92 Capitol Hill High School

27 22 1767 Diego Choxchanex SO 00:21:09.34 Northwest Classen High School

28 23 1915 Miguel Rubio SR 00:21:10.30 US Grant High School

29 24 1681 Pascual Torres SR 00:21:25.69 Capitol Hill High School

30 25 1914 Jayden Ochoa JR 00:21:35.14 US Grant High School

31 26 1904 Aron Cano FR 00:21:56.61 US Grant High School

32 27 1676 Angel Ramirez FR 00:22:37.46 Capitol Hill High School

33 28 1773 Libni Minchesbarrios SO 00:22:50.29 Northwest Classen High School

34 29 1766 Bislam Barrioslopez SR 00:23:49.51 Northwest Classen High School

35 0 1779 Jesse Raines JR 00:24:08.86 Putnam Heights Acad High School

36 (30) 1901 Cesar Bautista SR 00:24:26.57 US Grant High School

37 (31) 1665 Andros Gudino SR 00:24:43.67 Capitol Hill High School

38 (32) 1774 Jesse Puente SR 00:25:12.62 Northwest Classen High School

39 (33) 1677 Alan Reyes FR 00:26:29.98 Capitol Hill High School

40 (34) 1911 Angel Guerrero SO 00:26:45.07 US Grant High School

All City HS JV Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers



Place Name Average Time Score Southeast High School 00:30:11.52 4

1 Western Heights High School 00:28:30.46 38 US Grant High School 00:22:20.11 3

2 Classen SAS High School 00:29:45.21 50 John Marshall High School 00:35:30.35 2

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:29:57.24 60

4 Northwest Classen High School 00:31:19.55 72

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Western Heights High School 00:28:30.46 6 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 1936 Dulce Favela 00:26:54.94 3

 2 7 1934 Ashley Castellanos 00:26:57.46 4

 3 8 1939 Melissa Magallanes 00:27:14.95 5

 4 11 1937 Fatima Lopez 00:28:44.74 7

 5 26 1943 Shira Vasquez 00:32:40.21 19

 6 29 1942 Ruby Tapia 00:33:27.52 (21)

2 Classen SAS High School 00:29:45.21 9 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 1790 Sydney Corbett 00:27:52.07 6

 2 13 1874 Mariah Galbreath 00:29:20.95 8

 3 14 1792 Sydney Craghead 00:29:32.16 9

 4 16 1804 Miriam Deason 00:29:50.30 11

 5 23 1877 Addison Leforce 00:32:10.60 16

 6 24 1881 Zoey Phelps 00:32:21.07 (17)

 7 25 1878 Aixa Martinez Pizarro 00:32:32.73 (18)

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:29:57.24 13 60

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1452 Camila Ramirez 00:24:00.91 1

 2 15 1596 Ashley Silva 00:29:45.67 10

 3 17 1384 Analee Grajade 00:30:01.95 12

 4 19 1453 Anali Realzola 00:31:54.39 14

 5 31 1644 Natally Ventura 00:34:03.31 23

 6 32 1379 Jeraldine Garcia 00:34:55.77 (24)

 7 33 1468 Ashley Reyes 00:34:58.03 (25)

4 Northwest Classen High School 00:31:19.55 6 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1762 Karina Ochoa 00:26:53.15 2

 2 18 7941 Cynthia Arteagasantos 00:30:38.65 13

 3 21 1756 Andely Echeverria Barrios 00:32:05.17 15

 4 27 1765 Kimberly Reyesecheverria 00:33:05.76 20

 5 30 7944 Ember Barbamoncayo 00:33:55.03 22

 6 41 7935 Rosalinda Alonzo Molina 00:39:04.01 (26)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 1888 Andrea Aguilar JR 00:20:24.22 US Grant High School

2 0 1899 Yoselyn Vera JR 00:21:07.30 US Grant High School

3 1 1452 Camila Ramirez SR 00:24:00.91 Capitol Hill High School

4 0 1892 Sandra Mata JR 00:25:28.81 US Grant High School

5 2 1762 Karina Ochoa JR 00:26:53.15 Northwest Classen High School

6 3 1936 Dulce Favela JR 00:26:54.94 Western Heights High School

7 4 1934 Ashley Castellanos JR 00:26:57.46 Western Heights High School

8 5 1939 Melissa Magallanes JR 00:27:14.95 Western Heights High School

9 0 1791 Abril Garcia SO 00:27:49.32 Southeast High School

10 6 1790 Sydney Corbett SO 00:27:52.07 Classen SAS High School

11 7 1937 Fatima Lopez JR 00:28:44.74 Western Heights High School

12 0 1798 Ana Robles JR 00:28:47.12 Southeast High School

13 8 1874 Mariah Galbreath FR 00:29:20.95 Classen SAS High School

14 9 1792 Sydney Craghead FR 00:29:32.16 Classen SAS High School

15 10 1596 Ashley Silva SO 00:29:45.67 Capitol Hill High School

16 11 1804 Miriam Deason FR 00:29:50.30 Classen SAS High School



17 12 1384 Analee Grajade FR 00:30:01.95 Capitol Hill High School

18 13 7941 Cynthia Arteagasantos SR 00:30:38.65 Northwest Classen High School

19 14 1453 Anali Realzola FR 00:31:54.39 Capitol Hill High School

20 0 1795 Celeste Maya SO 00:32:03.42 Southeast High School

21 15 1756 Andely Echeverria Barrios SO 00:32:05.17 Northwest Classen High School

22 0 1796 Monica Perez Gonzalez SO 00:32:06.24 Southeast High School

23 16 1877 Addison Leforce FR 00:32:10.60 Classen SAS High School

24 (17) 1881 Zoey Phelps FR 00:32:21.07 Classen SAS High School

25 (18) 1878 Aixa Martinez Pizarro SO 00:32:32.73 Classen SAS High School

26 19 1943 Shira Vasquez FR 00:32:40.21 Western Heights High School

27 20 1765 Kimberly Reyesecheverria FR 00:33:05.76 Northwest Classen High School

28 0 1879 Juniper Mckinney FR 00:33:21.80 Classen SAS High School

29 (21) 1942 Ruby Tapia SO 00:33:27.52 Western Heights High School

30 22 7944 Ember Barbamoncayo FR 00:33:55.03 Northwest Classen High School

31 23 1644 Natally Ventura SR 00:34:03.31 Capitol Hill High School

32 (24) 1379 Jeraldine Garcia SR 00:34:55.77 Capitol Hill High School

33 (25) 1468 Ashley Reyes SO 00:34:58.03 Capitol Hill High School

34 0 1777 Lucy Bradley FR 00:34:59.04 Classen SAS High School

35 0 1380 Melani Ramirez FR 00:35:21.53 Capitol Hill High School

36 0 4933 Aniyah Barrow SO 00:35:29.31 John Marshall High School

37 0 4947 Marcia Tillman FR 00:35:31.39 John Marshall High School

38 0 1455 Esmeralda Reyes SR 00:35:52.98 Capitol Hill High School

39 0 1386 Marlen Monsivaiz FR 00:36:51.60 Capitol Hill High School

40 0 1375 Mariana Escobedoperez JR 00:37:10.20 Capitol Hill High School

41 (26) 7935 Rosalinda Alonzo Molina JR 00:39:04.01 Northwest Classen High School

42 0 1371 Daniela Montelongo SR 00:41:12.54 Capitol Hill High School

43 0 1383 Jacqueline Gonzalez FR 00:42:02.58 Capitol Hill High School

All City HS JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Southeast High School 00:20:09.12 28 Northwest Classen High School 00:24:54.47 3

2 US Grant High School 00:21:02.73 58 John Marshall High School 00:26:56.90 3

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:22:05.32 79

4 Classen SAS High School 00:22:20.63 80

5 Western Heights High School 00:23:50.28 113

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Southeast High School 00:20:09.12 15 28

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 1802 Saul Aguilar 00:18:56.33 2

 2 3 1812 Joshua Garcia Morales 00:19:42.94 3

 3 6 1822 Nano Soliz 00:20:11.58 6

 4 8 1810 Brayan Esparza 00:20:53.29 8

 5 9 1815 Bryan MaldonadoAngelino 00:21:01.45 9

 6 15 1813 Jose Herrera 00:21:45.97 (15)

 7 16 1823 Alexis Vega 00:21:46.22 (16)

2 US Grant High School 00:21:02.73 10 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1905 Bryan Cano 00:18:36.35 1

 2 4 1900 Joel Alvarez 00:19:50.03 4

 3 14 1907 Christian Carreon 00:21:32.38 14

 4 18 1912 Dillan Hernandez 00:21:58.25 18

 5 24 1917 Gustavo Saldivar Martinez 00:23:16.65 21

 6 26 1910 Elmer Granados 00:23:55.13 (22)

 7 42 1909 Mauri Duenas 00:26:24.48 (30)

3 Capitol Hill High School 00:22:05.32 12 79



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1680 Moises Santos Ramirez 00:20:11.08 5

 2 13 1675 Giovanni Puente 00:21:15.73 13

 3 17 1657 Miguel Castillo 00:21:48.23 17

 4 22 1666 Samuel Hernandez 00:23:10.57 20

 5 28 1659 Marcos Cereceres 00:24:00.99 24

 6 30 1668 Brayan Hernandez 00:24:10.59 (26)

 7 33 1651 Ronnie Alvarez Oliva 00:24:56.58 (29)

4 Classen SAS High School 00:22:20.63 8 80

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1888 Karsen Chuong 00:20:50.61 7

 2 11 1899 Teagan Hammond 00:21:05.61 11

 3 12 1952 Kameo Ross 00:21:05.61 12

 4 27 1895 Dyson Gayman 00:24:00.52 23

 5 31 1893 Alex Gabrovski 00:24:40.79 27

 6 55 1890 Izaiah Claravall 00:39:38.96 (33)

 7 56 1889 Sebastian Cisneros 00:59:21.09 (34)

5 Western Heights High School 00:23:50.28 6 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 1957 Danery Sanchez 00:21:05.50 10

 2 21 1951 Jose Guadalupe Magueyal 00:22:46.36 19

 3 29 1947 Florentino Cardiel 00:24:10.25 25

 4 32 1954 Ryan Purdum 00:24:40.79 28

 5 44 1945 Jairo Betancourt 00:26:28.50 31

 6 53 1955 Oswaldo Ramirez Diaz 00:31:38.16 (32)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1905 Bryan Cano SR 00:18:36.35 US Grant High School

2 2 1802 Saul Aguilar SO 00:18:56.33 Southeast High School

3 3 1812 Joshua Garcia Morales SO 00:19:42.94 Southeast High School

4 4 1900 Joel Alvarez JR 00:19:50.03 US Grant High School

5 5 1680 Moises Santos Ramirez JR 00:20:11.08 Capitol Hill High School

6 6 1822 Nano Soliz JR 00:20:11.58 Southeast High School

7 7 1888 Karsen Chuong FR 00:20:50.61 Classen SAS High School

8 8 1810 Brayan Esparza FR 00:20:53.29 Southeast High School

9 9 1815 Bryan MaldonadoAngelino SR 00:21:01.45 Southeast High School

10 10 1957 Danery Sanchez SO 00:21:05.50 Western Heights High School

11 11 1899 Teagan Hammond JR 00:21:05.61 Classen SAS High School

12 12 1952 Kameo Ross FR 00:21:05.61 Classen SAS High School

13 13 1675 Giovanni Puente SO 00:21:15.73 Capitol Hill High School

14 14 1907 Christian Carreon SO 00:21:32.38 US Grant High School

15 (15) 1813 Jose Herrera FR 00:21:45.97 Southeast High School

16 (16) 1823 Alexis Vega SR 00:21:46.22 Southeast High School

17 17 1657 Miguel Castillo JR 00:21:48.23 Capitol Hill High School

18 18 1912 Dillan Hernandez JR 00:21:58.25 US Grant High School

19 0 1807 Alan Deleon SO 00:22:31.72 Southeast High School

20 0 1770 Esteban Fabela JR 00:22:35.21 Northwest Classen High School

21 19 1951 Jose Guadalupe Magueyal SR 00:22:46.36 Western Heights High School

22 20 1666 Samuel Hernandez JR 00:23:10.57 Capitol Hill High School

23 0 1814 Estaban Jimenez FR 00:23:11.25 Southeast High School

24 21 1917 Gustavo Saldivar Martinez JR 00:23:16.65 US Grant High School

25 0 1820 Joshua Resendiz JR 00:23:28.67 Southeast High School

26 (22) 1910 Elmer Granados SR 00:23:55.13 US Grant High School

27 23 1895 Dyson Gayman FR 00:24:00.52 Classen SAS High School

28 24 1659 Marcos Cereceres FR 00:24:00.99 Capitol Hill High School

29 25 1947 Florentino Cardiel JR 00:24:10.25 Western Heights High School

30 (26) 1668 Brayan Hernandez SR 00:24:10.59 Capitol Hill High School

31 27 1893 Alex Gabrovski FR 00:24:40.79 Classen SAS High School

32 28 1954 Ryan Purdum JR 00:24:40.79 Western Heights High School

33 (29) 1651 Ronnie Alvarez Oliva FR 00:24:56.58 Capitol Hill High School

34 0 1656 Ricardo Canopizano SO 00:25:00.10 Capitol Hill High School



35 0 1809 Jaen Echeverria FR 00:25:03.56 Southeast High School

36 0 1769 Anthony Dunsworth SR 00:25:12.42 Northwest Classen High School

37 0 1388 Cristopher Martel SR 00:25:24.02 Capitol Hill High School

38 0 1811 Alexander Fuentesgarcia SO 00:25:29.43 Southeast High School

39 0 4969 Derek Shaw SR 00:26:01.01 John Marshall High School

40 0 1682 Yojan TorresRamirez SO 00:26:11.49 Capitol Hill High School

41 0 4950 Deshawn Bell SR 00:26:20.57 John Marshall High School

42 (30) 1909 Mauri Duenas JR 00:26:24.48 US Grant High School

43 0 1902 Carlos Benavente JR 00:26:27.86 US Grant High School

44 31 1945 Jairo Betancourt SO 00:26:28.50 Western Heights High School

45 0 1903 Brenton Bolding JR 00:26:29.11 US Grant High School

46 0 1806 Marcos Castro FR 00:26:32.65 Southeast High School

47 0 1673 Alex Medina FR 00:26:40.24 Capitol Hill High School

48 0 1775 Luis Trejomartinez JR 00:26:55.79 Northwest Classen High School

49 0 1821 Ivan Sanchez FR 00:27:00.62 Southeast High School

50 0 4975 Adam Torralba SO 00:28:29.13 John Marshall High School

51 0 1916 Aaron Saldierna SO 00:30:10.24 US Grant High School

52 0 1819 Rafael Paramo FR 00:30:23.52 Southeast High School

53 (32) 1955 Oswaldo Ramirez Diaz SO 00:31:38.16 Western Heights High School

54 0 1672 Jarrett Mendez JR 00:34:53.83 Capitol Hill High School

55 (33) 1890 Izaiah Claravall FR 00:39:38.96 Classen SAS High School

56 (34) 1889 Sebastian Cisneros FR 00:59:21.09 Classen SAS High School

57 0 1891 Onit Estrada SR 01:05:57.59 Classen SAS High School

All City MS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS) 00:15:20.94 4

1 Classen SAS Middle School 00:11:04.56 52 Western Heights Middle School 00:54:07.20 3

2 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:11:22.22 63 Roosevelt Middle School 00:13:20.43 2

3 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:11:27.83 67 Capitol Hill Middle School 00:12:45.93 2

4 John Marshall Enterprise Middle 00:12:08.77 97

School

5 Jefferson Middle School 00:12:32.93 114

6 Webster Middle School 00:13:31.65 148

7 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:13:43.28 157

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Classen SAS Middle School 00:11:04.56 7 52

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2104 Demi Philipose 00:09:54.93 2

 2 3 2065 Carla Gallegos 00:10:27.55 3

 3 6 2002 Ava Burt 00:10:59.90 6

 4 18 2108 Annabelle Roberts 00:11:45.62 18

 5 23 2126 Madeline Rogers 00:12:14.78 23

 6 28 2074 Makenzie Lee 00:12:31.30 (26)

 7 31 2129 Maggie Tran 00:12:58.80 (29)

2 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:11:22.22 7 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 1006 Dulce Cifuentes 00:10:42.93 5

 2 8 1033 Sara Featherstone 00:11:03.76 8

 3 12 1162 Lorelei Heim 00:11:22.70 12

 4 16 1035 Katherine Ford 00:11:31.95 16

 5 22 1165 Serenity Kelough 00:12:09.75 22

 6 29 1171 Lily Rubio 00:12:40.65 (27)

 7 41 1032 Abigail Espinosa lopez 00:14:14.10 (37)

3 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:11:27.83 7 67



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 1829 Allison Garciaesquivel 00:11:05.64 9

 2 11 1839 Annie Valdes 00:11:20.46 11

 3 13 1838 Kylie Tucker 00:11:23.50 13

 4 15 1827 Angelique Castaneda Levario 00:11:31.20 15

 5 19 1834 Catherine Morales 00:11:58.36 19

 6 20 1837 Maria Rosas Hernandez 00:12:03.97 (20)

 7 27 1830 Aiyana Harrison 00:12:31.16 (25)

4 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School 00:12:08.77 5 97

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4850 Izabella Wilkins 00:11:03.23 7

 2 10 4842 Jailah Hawkins 00:11:07.85 10

 3 17 4848 Neshyah Ivy 00:11:44.20 17

 4 34 4849 Delaeden Sanders 00:13:18.41 31

 5 36 4844 Destiney Hector 00:13:30.19 32

5 Jefferson Middle School 00:12:32.93 6 114

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 4730 Johanna Martinez 00:09:51.06 1

 2 4 4735 Elizabeth Vasquez 00:10:37.26 4

 3 38 4734 Natalya Ruiz Vega 00:13:39.26 34

 4 40 4400 Yocelin Guzman 00:14:04.81 36

 5 44 4399 Niah Dugelo 00:14:32.24 39

 6 47 4723 Alayah Loucks 00:16:06.77 (41)

6 Webster Middle School 00:13:31.65 7 148

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1921 Pyper Mcdonald 00:11:23.56 14

 2 21 1927 Nimarri Jennings 00:12:06.52 21

 3 39 1924 Kajayla White 00:13:55.16 35

 4 43 1922 Addyson Molet 00:14:24.38 38

 5 46 1919 Natalie Garcia 00:15:48.64 40

 6 52 1920 Adelita Garcia 00:17:35.25 (44)

 7 54 1923 Lilyana Noear 00:20:42.55 (45)

7 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:13:43.28 6 157

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 1994 Perla Quinonez 00:12:25.06 24

 2 30 1992 Yamelix Cardoza 00:12:55.38 28

 3 33 1991 Anarely Caceres Zaldivar 00:13:18.03 30

 4 37 1995 Marcela Quinonez 00:13:32.18 33

 5 49 1990 Devyn Adamson 00:16:25.74 42

 6 50 1996 Rhiauna Wheeler 00:16:45.84 (43)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4730 Johanna Martinez 8th 00:09:51.06 Jefferson Middle School

2 2 2104 Demi Philipose 7th 00:09:54.93 Classen SAS Middle School

3 3 2065 Carla Gallegos 6th 00:10:27.55 Classen SAS Middle School

4 4 4735 Elizabeth Vasquez 8th 00:10:37.26 Jefferson Middle School

5 5 1006 Dulce Cifuentes 7th 00:10:42.93 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

6 6 2002 Ava Burt 8th 00:10:59.90 Classen SAS Middle School

7 7 4850 Izabella Wilkins 6th 00:11:03.23 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

8 8 1033 Sara Featherstone 7th 00:11:03.76 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

9 9 1829 Allison Garciaesquivel 7th 00:11:05.64 Southeast MS (OKC)

10 10 4842 Jailah Hawkins 8th 00:11:07.85 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

11 11 1839 Annie Valdes 8th 00:11:20.46 Southeast MS (OKC)

12 12 1162 Lorelei Heim 7th 00:11:22.70 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

13 13 1838 Kylie Tucker 6th 00:11:23.50 Southeast MS (OKC)

14 14 1921 Pyper Mcdonald 6th 00:11:23.56 Webster Middle School

15 15 1827 Angelique Castaneda Levario 8th 00:11:31.20 Southeast MS (OKC)

16 16 1035 Katherine Ford 7th 00:11:31.95 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

17 17 4848 Neshyah Ivy 8th 00:11:44.20 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

18 18 2108 Annabelle Roberts 7th 00:11:45.62 Classen SAS Middle School



19 19 1834 Catherine Morales 7th 00:11:58.36 Southeast MS (OKC)

20 (20) 1837 Maria Rosas Hernandez 8th 00:12:03.97 Southeast MS (OKC)

21 21 1927 Nimarri Jennings 7th 00:12:06.52 Webster Middle School

22 22 1165 Serenity Kelough 8th 00:12:09.75 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

23 23 2126 Madeline Rogers 8th 00:12:14.78 Classen SAS Middle School

24 0 1781 Shelby Kershner 7th 00:12:17.79 Roosevelt Middle School

25 24 1994 Perla Quinonez 7th 00:12:25.06 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

26 0 1747 Xytlyly Casas Velasquez 7th 00:12:25.30 Capitol Hill Middle School

27 (25) 1830 Aiyana Harrison 8th 00:12:31.16 Southeast MS (OKC)

28 (26) 2074 Makenzie Lee 7th 00:12:31.30 Classen SAS Middle School

29 (27) 1171 Lily Rubio 7th 00:12:40.65 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

30 28 1992 Yamelix Cardoza 7th 00:12:55.38 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

31 (29) 2129 Maggie Tran 8th 00:12:58.80 Classen SAS Middle School

32 0 1741 Rachelle Cannon 8th 00:13:06.57 Capitol Hill Middle School

33 30 1991 Anarely Caceres Zaldivar 7th 00:13:18.03 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

34 31 4849 Delaeden Sanders 6th 00:13:18.41 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

35 0 4995 Juliet Nguyen 7th 00:13:25.15 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

36 32 4844 Destiney Hector 8th 00:13:30.19 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

37 33 1995 Marcela Quinonez 6th 00:13:32.18 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

38 34 4734 Natalya Ruiz Vega 8th 00:13:39.26 Jefferson Middle School

39 35 1924 Kajayla White 7th 00:13:55.16 Webster Middle School

40 36 4400 Yocelin Guzman 7th 00:14:04.81 Jefferson Middle School

41 (37) 1032 Abigail Espinosa lopez 7th 00:14:14.10 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

42 0 1782 Jazmine Amaria Vanover 8th 00:14:23.08 Roosevelt Middle School

43 38 1922 Addyson Molet 7th 00:14:24.38 Webster Middle School

44 39 4399 Niah Dugelo 8th 00:14:32.24 Jefferson Middle School

45 0 4994 Lupe Murillo 6th 00:14:44.49 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

46 40 1919 Natalie Garcia 8th 00:15:48.64 Webster Middle School

47 (41) 4723 Alayah Loucks 7th 00:16:06.77 Jefferson Middle School

48 0 4996 Narily Rios 6th 00:16:07.07 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

49 42 1990 Devyn Adamson 7th 00:16:25.74 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

50 (43) 1996 Rhiauna Wheeler 8th 00:16:45.84 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

51 0 4997 Melany Zuniga 8th 00:17:07.06 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

52 (44) 1920 Adelita Garcia 8th 00:17:35.25 Webster Middle School

53 0 1958 Makayla Ballard 8th 00:18:20.41 Western Heights Middle School

54 (45) 1923 Lilyana Noear 8th 00:20:42.55 Webster Middle School

55 0 1960 Adeleisy Camacho Hernandez 8th 00:44:21.95 Western Heights Middle School

56 0 1963 Alani Mosley 7th 01:39:39.23 Western Heights Middle School

All City MS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:11:43.89 32 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS) 00:13:53.93 3

2 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:12:03.48 50

3 Classen SAS Middle School 00:13:07.74 109

4 Jefferson Middle School 00:13:31.81 136

5 Taft Middle School 00:13:46.09 146

6 Western Heights Middle School 00:14:01.22 165

7 Webster Middle School 00:15:14.99 194

8 John Marshall Enterprise Middle 00:15:47.26 217

School

9 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:15:15.63 218

10 F. D. Moon Middle School 00:16:19.09 238

11 Roosevelt Middle School 00:19:12.26 267

12 Capitol Hill Middle School 00:23:58.21 316

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score



1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:11:43.89 7 32

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1850 Alexis Licona 00:11:15.65 1

 2 2 1845 Marco Favila 00:11:19.75 2

 3 5 1864 Giovanni Valdes 00:11:35.91 5

 4 11 1863 Ulises Torres 00:11:59.52 10

 5 14 1847 Roberto Guerrero 00:12:28.63 13

 6 17 1848 Luis Hernandez 00:12:40.76 (16)

 7 27 1855 Omar Montoya 00:13:26.43 (26)

2 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:12:03.48 7 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1285 Henrik Garcia 00:11:18.97 3

 2 4 1366 Jayden Owens 00:11:25.82 4

 3 6 1362 James McElrath 00:11:36.97 6

 4 18 1332 Milo Hill 00:12:48.89 17

 5 22 1182 Valen Frias 00:13:06.76 21

 6 39 1174 Elias Clark 00:14:18.73 (37)

 7 48 1173 Michael Araiza 00:14:48.15 (46)

3 Classen SAS Middle School 00:13:07.74 7 110

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 2132 Chance Bostwick 00:12:18.64 11

 2 15 2151 David Clinton 00:12:29.68 14

 3 26 4358 Ernest Sutton 00:13:21.54 25

 4 28 2137 William Card 00:13:31.04 27

 5 33 2414 Ethan Millerbeal 00:13:57.77 32

 6 41 2419 Roman Ratcliff 00:14:32.23 (39)

 7 50 2408 Roy Inman 00:15:11.77 (48)

4 Jefferson Middle School 00:13:31.81 7 136

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 4794 Moses Lira 00:11:49.07 8

 2 29 4800 Carol Geo Martinez 00:13:42.59 28

 3 32 4814 Edgar Perez 00:13:47.11 31

 4 36 4773 Agustin Fraire 00:14:09.16 34

 5 37 4806 Dominic Munoz 00:14:11.12 35

 6 44 4833 David Valle 00:14:39.95 (42)

 7 52 4828 Eli Torres 00:15:24.40 (50)

5 Taft Middle School 00:13:46.09 7 146

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 1881 Alejandro Luna 00:12:53.38 18

 2 20 1876 Arturo Cortes 00:12:57.35 19

 3 25 1878 Carlos Gallegos 00:13:16.41 24

 4 34 1869 Chris Aguinaga 00:14:03.42 33

 5 54 1871 Diblaim Barrios 00:15:39.89 52

 6 57 1883 Christian Rocha 00:15:51.14 (54)

 7 63 1870 Aaron Aguinaga 00:18:35.92 (60)

6 Western Heights Middle School 00:14:01.22 5 165

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 1977 Erick Ramirez Huerta 00:12:25.00 12

 2 16 1974 Adan Martinez 00:12:30.02 15

 3 43 1982 Ivan Cano 00:14:33.87 41

 4 46 1969 Giovanni Fierro 00:14:46.83 44

 5 56 1987 Andy Gallegos 00:15:50.38 53

7 Webster Middle School 00:15:14.99 7 194

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1929 Chris Jon 00:11:38.07 7

 2 24 1926 Justin Boquin 00:13:11.97 23

 3 40 1925 Luis Aleman 00:14:30.04 38

 4 59 1928 Demarcus Hernandez 00:16:05.99 56

 5 73 1932 Timothy Sale 00:20:48.88 70

 6 74 1931 Angel Roman Ponce 00:21:39.99 (71)

 7 75 1930 Isaac Ortega Fuentes 00:22:32.29 (72)



8 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School 00:15:47.26 5 217

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 4930 AMore Threat 00:13:11.31 22

 2 30 4858 Jaxon Henry 00:13:45.25 29

 3 42 4853 Aryon Barrow 00:14:32.69 40

 4 60 4860 Messiah Mcclendon 00:17:18.85 57

 5 72 4932 Aaden Threat 00:20:08.23 69

9 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:15:15.63 7 218

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 2451 Alejandro Robles 00:11:56.28 9

 2 47 1997 Genaro Balderas 00:14:47.78 45

 3 53 2453 Jose Velazquez Torres 00:15:31.78 51

 4 58 2452 Jessie Tucker 00:15:52.93 55

 5 61 2000 Kamari Jones 00:18:09.37 58

 6 69 1999 Brian Herrera 00:19:19.96 (66)

 7 70 2449 Eduardo Lopez 00:19:35.25 (67)

10 F. D. Moon Middle School 00:16:19.09 6 238

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 4396 Wyatt Jones 00:13:02.45 20

 2 45 4393 Montre Henderson 00:14:45.68 43

 3 51 4392 Devin Godwin 00:15:24.04 49

 4 64 4397 Leedarrion Kennedy 00:19:05.23 61

 5 68 4391 Darrell Gates 00:19:18.04 65

 6 71 4395 Jarek Johnson 00:19:51.61 (68)

11 Roosevelt Middle School 00:19:12.26 5 267

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 1783 Elvin Floresmoreno 00:13:46.56 30

 2 38 1789 Darwin Talamentesmendez 00:14:16.53 36

 3 66 1784 Andy Garcia 00:19:08.63 63

 4 67 1787 Anderson Reyeschaclan 00:19:12.60 64

 5 77 1786 Joel Grajeda 00:29:36.99 74

12 Capitol Hill Middle School 00:23:58.21 5 316

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 49 1771 Alexander Jaimenoriega 00:15:05.02 47

 2 62 1760 Ian Escalera 00:18:34.32 59

 3 65 1751 Jervoz Anderson 00:19:05.64 62

 4 76 1761 Vladimir Garcia 00:28:16.63 73

 5 78 1753 David Duron 00:38:49.43 75

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1850 Alexis Licona 8th 00:11:15.65 Southeast MS (OKC)

3 3 1845 Marco Favila 8th 00:11:18.97 Southeast MS (OKC)

2 2 1285 Henrik Garcia 8th 00:11:19.75 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

4 4 1366 Jayden Owens 8th 00:11:25.82 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

5 5 1864 Giovanni Valdes 8th 00:11:35.91 Southeast MS (OKC)

6 6 1362 James McElrath 8th 00:11:36.97 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

7 7 1929 Chris Jon 8th 00:11:38.07 Webster Middle School

8 8 4794 Moses Lira 8th 00:11:49.07 Jefferson Middle School

9 0 5995 Tyquavion Williams 7th 00:11:53.32 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

10 9 2451 Alejandro Robles 7th 00:11:56.28 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

11 10 1863 Ulises Torres 8th 00:11:59.52 Southeast MS (OKC)

12 11 2132 Chance Bostwick 8th 00:12:18.64 Classen SAS Middle School

13 12 1977 Erick Ramirez Huerta 8th 00:12:25.00 Western Heights Middle School

14 13 1847 Roberto Guerrero 8th 00:12:28.63 Southeast MS (OKC)

15 14 2151 David Clinton 8th 00:12:29.68 Classen SAS Middle School

16 15 1974 Adan Martinez 8th 00:12:30.02 Western Heights Middle School

17 (16) 1848 Luis Hernandez 7th 00:12:40.76 Southeast MS (OKC)

18 17 1332 Milo Hill 6th 00:12:48.89 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

19 18 1881 Alejandro Luna 8th 00:12:53.38 Taft Middle School

20 19 1876 Arturo Cortes 8th 00:12:57.35 Taft Middle School

21 20 4396 Wyatt Jones 8th 00:13:02.45 F. D. Moon Middle School



22 21 1182 Valen Frias 8th 00:13:06.76 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

23 22 4930 AMore Threat 8th 00:13:11.31 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

24 23 1926 Justin Boquin 8th 00:13:11.97 Webster Middle School

25 24 1878 Carlos Gallegos 8th 00:13:16.41 Taft Middle School

26 25 4358 Ernest Sutton 8th 00:13:21.54 Classen SAS Middle School

27 (26) 1855 Omar Montoya 8th 00:13:26.43 Southeast MS (OKC)

28 27 2137 William Card 8th 00:13:31.04 Classen SAS Middle School

29 28 4800 Carol Geo Martinez 7th 00:13:42.59 Jefferson Middle School

30 29 4858 Jaxon Henry 6th 00:13:45.25 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

31 30 1783 Elvin Floresmoreno 8th 00:13:46.56 Roosevelt Middle School

32 31 4814 Edgar Perez 8th 00:13:47.11 Jefferson Middle School

33 32 2414 Ethan Millerbeal 8th 00:13:57.77 Classen SAS Middle School

34 33 1869 Chris Aguinaga 8th 00:14:03.42 Taft Middle School

35 0 5000 Isaias Sandoval 8th 00:14:03.48 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

36 34 4773 Agustin Fraire 8th 00:14:09.16 Jefferson Middle School

37 35 4806 Dominic Munoz 8th 00:14:11.12 Jefferson Middle School

38 36 1789 Darwin Talamentesmendez 7th 00:14:16.53 Roosevelt Middle School

39 (37) 1174 Elias Clark 7th 00:14:18.73 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

40 38 1925 Luis Aleman 8th 00:14:30.04 Webster Middle School

41 (39) 2419 Roman Ratcliff 8th 00:14:32.23 Classen SAS Middle School

42 40 4853 Aryon Barrow 7th 00:14:32.69 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

43 41 1982 Ivan Cano 8th 00:14:33.87 Western Heights Middle School

44 (42) 4833 David Valle 8th 00:14:39.95 Jefferson Middle School

45 43 4393 Montre Henderson 8th 00:14:45.68 F. D. Moon Middle School

46 44 1969 Giovanni Fierro 8th 00:14:46.83 Western Heights Middle School

47 45 1997 Genaro Balderas 8th 00:14:47.78 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

48 (46) 1173 Michael Araiza 7th 00:14:48.15 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

49 47 1771 Alexander Jaimenoriega 8th 00:15:05.02 Capitol Hill Middle School

50 (48) 2408 Roy Inman 8th 00:15:11.77 Classen SAS Middle School

51 49 4392 Devin Godwin 8th 00:15:24.04 F. D. Moon Middle School

52 (50) 4828 Eli Torres 8th 00:15:24.40 Jefferson Middle School

53 51 2453 Jose Velazquez Torres 8th 00:15:31.78 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

54 52 1871 Diblaim Barrios 8th 00:15:39.89 Taft Middle School

55 0 7934 Tyzavion Williams 6th 00:15:45.00 Mary Golda Ross MS (OKCPS)

56 53 1987 Andy Gallegos 8th 00:15:50.38 Western Heights Middle School

57 (54) 1883 Christian Rocha 7th 00:15:51.14 Taft Middle School

58 55 2452 Jessie Tucker 6th 00:15:52.93 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

59 56 1928 Demarcus Hernandez 8th 00:16:05.99 Webster Middle School

60 57 4860 Messiah Mcclendon 6th 00:17:18.85 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

61 58 2000 Kamari Jones 8th 00:18:09.37 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

62 59 1760 Ian Escalera 8th 00:18:34.32 Capitol Hill Middle School

63 (60) 1870 Aaron Aguinaga 7th 00:18:35.92 Taft Middle School

64 61 4397 Leedarrion Kennedy 7th 00:19:05.23 F. D. Moon Middle School

65 62 1751 Jervoz Anderson 8th 00:19:05.64 Capitol Hill Middle School

66 63 1784 Andy Garcia 7th 00:19:08.63 Roosevelt Middle School

67 64 1787 Anderson Reyeschaclan 7th 00:19:12.60 Roosevelt Middle School

68 65 4391 Darrell Gates 7th 00:19:18.04 F. D. Moon Middle School

69 (66) 1999 Brian Herrera 8th 00:19:19.96 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

70 (67) 2449 Eduardo Lopez 6th 00:19:35.25 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

71 (68) 4395 Jarek Johnson 7th 00:19:51.61 F. D. Moon Middle School

72 69 4932 Aaden Threat 7th 00:20:08.23 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

73 70 1932 Timothy Sale 6th 00:20:48.88 Webster Middle School

74 (71) 1931 Angel Roman Ponce 8th 00:21:39.99 Webster Middle School

75 (72) 1930 Isaac Ortega Fuentes 8th 00:22:32.29 Webster Middle School

76 73 1761 Vladimir Garcia 7th 00:28:16.63 Capitol Hill Middle School

77 74 1786 Joel Grajeda 8th 00:29:36.99 Roosevelt Middle School

78 75 1753 David Duron 8th 00:38:49.43 Capitol Hill Middle School

All City MS JV Girls



Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Western Heights Middle School 00:15:31.26 3

1 Classen SAS Middle School 00:12:32.85 20 Taft Middle School 00:16:02.05 3

2 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:14:05.99 36 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School00:15:34.73 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Classen SAS Middle School 00:12:32.85 10 20

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1983 Nora Bowman 00:09:19.82 1

 2 2 1977 Catia Arnold 00:13:05.39 2

 3 4 2102 Austen Nations 00:13:13.75 4

 4 7 2043 Eleanor Friddle 00:13:30.16 6

 5 8 1988 Arabelle Brungardt 00:13:35.15 7

 6 12 1972 Eva Allbright 00:15:04.82 (10)

 7 19 2087 Adeline Mcloud 00:17:01.46 (12)

2 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:14:05.99 6 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1835 Liliana Oropeza 00:13:07.73 3

 2 6 1840 Clarissa Villegas 00:13:25.04 5

 3 9 1836 Joana Piedramartinez 00:13:36.56 8

 4 10 1824 Sarah Aguirre 00:14:13.20 9

 5 17 1825 VeraMaria Bonds 00:16:07.44 11

 6 25 1828 Estefany Garcia 00:18:06.42 (13)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1983 Nora Bowman 7th 00:09:19.82 Classen SAS Middle School

2 2 1977 Catia Arnold 7th 00:13:05.39 Classen SAS Middle School

3 3 1835 Liliana Oropeza 7th 00:13:07.73 Southeast MS (OKC)

4 4 2102 Austen Nations 7th 00:13:13.75 Classen SAS Middle School

5 0 1959 Alexandra Calles Mejia 4th 00:13:20.38 Western Heights Middle School

6 5 1840 Clarissa Villegas 7th 00:13:25.04 Southeast MS (OKC)

7 6 2043 Eleanor Friddle 7th 00:13:30.16 Classen SAS Middle School

8 7 1988 Arabelle Brungardt 8th 00:13:35.15 Classen SAS Middle School

9 8 1836 Joana Piedramartinez 8th 00:13:36.56 Southeast MS (OKC)

10 9 1824 Sarah Aguirre 8th 00:14:13.20 Southeast MS (OKC)

11 0 1868 Nasbi Vargas 8th 00:14:36.87 Taft Middle School

12 (10) 1972 Eva Allbright 8th 00:15:04.82 Classen SAS Middle School

13 0 1169 Phuong Nguyen 8th 00:15:08.32 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

14 0 1170 Laysha Perez 7th 00:15:29.15 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

15 0 1962 Briana Gonzales 7th 00:16:03.42 Western Heights Middle School

16 0 1029 Savannah Rose Douthitt 8th 00:16:06.74 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

17 11 1825 VeraMaria Bonds 7th 00:16:07.44 Southeast MS (OKC)

18 0 1866 Kiely Gonzales 8th 00:16:10.81 Taft Middle School

19 (12) 2087 Adeline Mcloud 8th 00:17:01.46 Classen SAS Middle School

20 0 1965 Briella Rassatt 7th 00:17:10.00 Western Heights Middle School

21 0 2007 Louisa Coleman 8th 00:17:16.12 Classen SAS Middle School

22 0 2106 Citlali Ramirezneal 8th 00:17:16.89 Classen SAS Middle School

23 0 2090 Angeline Mcphetridge 8th 00:17:17.15 Classen SAS Middle School

24 0 1867 Valeria Jimenez 7th 00:17:18.48 Taft Middle School

25 (13) 1828 Estefany Garcia 8th 00:18:06.42 Southeast MS (OKC)

All City MS JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers



1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:10:10.21 36 Wheeler Middle School (OKC) 00:17:09.49 3

2 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:-03:-47.-2 56

3 Jefferson Middle School 00:10:44.61 69

4 Taft Middle School 00:11:18.87 91

5 Western Heights Middle School 00:11:45.78 115

6 Classen SAS Middle School 00:13:16.85 163

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Southeast MS (OKC) 00:10:10.21 17 36

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1865 Jayden Valtierra 00:09:33.09 3

 2 6 1860 Roony Salas Flores 00:10:08.49 6

 3 8 1844 Alex Espinoza 00:10:20.85 8

 4 9 1853 Miguel Martinez Palomares 00:10:22.74 9

 5 10 1861 Esai Silva 00:10:25.90 10

 6 13 1852 Yandel Martinez 00:10:30.69 (13)

 7 14 1846 Jose Juan Gonzalez 00:10:31.43 (14)

2 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School 00:-03:-47.-2 11 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 1175 Alexander Escobar Sancen  1

 2 2 1368 Kolton Peters  2

 3 5 1329 Carter Heuer 00:09:58.87 5

 4 31 1361 Coy Maxwell Hudson 00:12:00.51 23

 5 33 1364 Cavin Nash 00:12:06.28 25

 6 39 1360 Max Archer Martin 00:12:33.57 (30)

 7 44 1369 Jackson Sweeney 00:12:57.20 (33)

3 Jefferson Middle School 00:10:44.61 18 69

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 4813 Isaac Pedroza 00:10:09.43 7

 2 11 4830 Jose Valenciano 00:10:26.18 11

 3 17 4823 Andrew Rico Paz 00:10:41.88 15

 4 19 4736 Alonsa Acosta 00:11:00.80 16

 5 24 4740 Santiago Beccera 00:11:24.75 20

 6 34 4803 Emiliano Martinez 00:12:07.73 (26)

 7 35 4738 Arturo Alferez 00:12:15.81 (27)

4 Taft Middle School 00:11:18.87 9 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 1886 Michael Starr 00:09:58.12 4

 2 21 1879 Abiam Gonzalez 00:11:08.93 17

 3 22 1882 Deangelo Prescott 00:11:14.21 18

 4 28 1887 Ismael Turrubiartes 00:11:38.76 21

 5 40 1872 Justin Barrios 00:12:34.32 31

 6 48 1873 Freddy Calderon 00:13:26.21 (35)

 7 55 1884 Bryson Russell 00:14:15.12 (38)

5 Western Heights Middle School 00:11:45.78 6 115

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 1978 Jose Tarin Fraire 00:10:28.38 12

 2 29 1970 Arturo Fernandez Fraire 00:11:42.15 22

 3 32 1981 Bradley Brown 00:12:00.93 24

 4 36 1980 Elliot Brown 00:12:18.23 28

 5 37 1976 Jorge Mendoza 00:12:19.20 29

 6 47 1971 Pablo Jaramillo 00:13:15.51 (34)

6 Classen SAS Middle School 00:13:16.85 8 163

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 2133 Iain Caplinger 00:11:20.34 19

 2 42 4332 Issac Schoonover 00:12:51.03 32

 3 49 2411 Reign Lewis 00:13:42.10 36

 4 54 2413 Caleb Majoris 00:14:13.35 37

 5 56 2406 Callum Craghead 00:14:17.41 39

 6 61 2131 Locke Anthony 00:14:42.49 (40)



 7 62 2130 Hendrix Aldava 00:14:48.51 (41)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 1175 Alexander Escobar Sancen 8th  Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

2 2 1368 Kolton Peters 8th  Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

3 3 1865 Jayden Valtierra 8th 00:09:33.09 Southeast MS (OKC)

4 4 1886 Michael Starr 8th 00:09:58.12 Taft Middle School

5 5 1329 Carter Heuer 7th 00:09:58.87 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

6 6 1860 Roony Salas Flores 8th 00:10:08.49 Southeast MS (OKC)

7 7 4813 Isaac Pedroza 8th 00:10:09.43 Jefferson Middle School

8 8 1844 Alex Espinoza 7th 00:10:20.85 Southeast MS (OKC)

9 9 1853 Miguel Martinez Palomares 8th 00:10:22.74 Southeast MS (OKC)

10 10 1861 Esai Silva 7th 00:10:25.90 Southeast MS (OKC)

11 11 4830 Jose Valenciano 8th 00:10:26.18 Jefferson Middle School

12 12 1978 Jose Tarin Fraire 8th 00:10:28.38 Western Heights Middle School

13 (13) 1852 Yandel Martinez 7th 00:10:30.69 Southeast MS (OKC)

14 (14) 1846 Jose Juan Gonzalez 7th 00:10:31.43 Southeast MS (OKC)

15 0 1842 Angel Alvarez 7th 00:10:38.76 Southeast MS (OKC)

16 0 1851 Isaiah Martinez 8th 00:10:39.81 Southeast MS (OKC)

17 15 4823 Andrew Rico Paz 8th 00:10:41.88 Jefferson Middle School

18 0 1859 Jose Rayos 7th 00:10:59.53 Southeast MS (OKC)

19 16 4736 Alonsa Acosta 8th 00:11:00.80 Jefferson Middle School

20 0 1856 Rene Nieto 7th 00:11:06.78 Southeast MS (OKC)

21 17 1879 Abiam Gonzalez 8th 00:11:08.93 Taft Middle School

22 18 1882 Deangelo Prescott 8th 00:11:14.21 Taft Middle School

23 19 2133 Iain Caplinger 7th 00:11:20.34 Classen SAS Middle School

24 20 4740 Santiago Beccera 8th 00:11:24.75 Jefferson Middle School

25 0 1843 Jamie Cogan 7th 00:11:25.80 Southeast MS (OKC)

26 0 1854 Ronaldo Mata 6th 00:11:27.99 Southeast MS (OKC)

27 0 1849 Ramon Herrera 7th 00:11:34.49 Southeast MS (OKC)

28 21 1887 Ismael Turrubiartes 8th 00:11:38.76 Taft Middle School

29 22 1970 Arturo Fernandez Fraire 8th 00:11:42.15 Western Heights Middle School

30 0 1858 Andrew Rauda 8th 00:11:52.75 Southeast MS (OKC)

31 23 1361 Coy Maxwell Hudson 7th 00:12:00.51 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

32 24 1981 Bradley Brown 7th 00:12:00.93 Western Heights Middle School

33 25 1364 Cavin Nash 8th 00:12:06.28 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

34 (26) 4803 Emiliano Martinez 8th 00:12:07.73 Jefferson Middle School

35 (27) 4738 Arturo Alferez 7th 00:12:15.81 Jefferson Middle School

36 28 1980 Elliot Brown 7th 00:12:18.23 Western Heights Middle School

37 29 1976 Jorge Mendoza 8th 00:12:19.20 Western Heights Middle School

38 0 1862 Ethan Soria 7th 00:12:21.49 Southeast MS (OKC)

39 (30) 1360 Max Archer Martin 7th 00:12:33.57 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

40 31 1872 Justin Barrios 7th 00:12:34.32 Taft Middle School

41 0 4834 Juan Vasquez 7th 00:12:46.80 Jefferson Middle School

42 32 4332 Issac Schoonover 8th 00:12:51.03 Classen SAS Middle School

43 0 1857 Emilio Ponce 8th 00:12:54.07 Southeast MS (OKC)

44 (33) 1369 Jackson Sweeney 6th 00:12:57.20 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

45 0 4818 Isaac Perry 8th 00:13:01.56 Jefferson Middle School

46 0 4825 Deon Sandoval 8th 00:13:11.63 Jefferson Middle School

47 (34) 1971 Pablo Jaramillo 8th 00:13:15.51 Western Heights Middle School

48 (35) 1873 Freddy Calderon 8th 00:13:26.21 Taft Middle School

49 36 2411 Reign Lewis 8th 00:13:42.10 Classen SAS Middle School

50 0 4739 Brandon Alverez 7th 00:13:49.72 Jefferson Middle School

51 0 4776 Axel Galiardo 7th 00:14:01.43 Jefferson Middle School

52 0 4816 Jorge Perezmorales 7th 00:14:10.93 Jefferson Middle School

53 0 1298 Henry Godinez 6th 00:14:13.26 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

54 37 2413 Caleb Majoris 7th 00:14:13.35 Classen SAS Middle School

55 (38) 1884 Bryson Russell 8th 00:14:15.12 Taft Middle School

56 39 2406 Callum Craghead 7th 00:14:17.41 Classen SAS Middle School

57 0 1324 David J Helm 7th 00:14:19.23 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School



58 0 4812 Gio Ortega 7th 00:14:19.62 Jefferson Middle School

59 0 1317 Barrett D Hall 7th 00:14:20.37 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

60 0 4821 Israel Reyes 8th 00:14:30.75 Jefferson Middle School

61 (40) 2131 Locke Anthony 8th 00:14:42.49 Classen SAS Middle School

62 (41) 2130 Hendrix Aldava 7th 00:14:48.51 Classen SAS Middle School

63 0 4371 Vedant Varshney 7th 00:15:02.01 Classen SAS Middle School

64 0 1367 Josue Peruch 6th 00:15:31.98 Belle Isle Enterprise Middle School

65 0 1885 Mario Sanchez 7th 00:15:47.31 Taft Middle School

66 0 4809 Ayden Ontiveros 8th 00:15:51.73 Jefferson Middle School

67 0 1880 Yordan Lopez 7th 00:16:06.85 Taft Middle School

68 0 4790 Juan Hernandez 8th 00:16:09.64 Jefferson Middle School

69 0 4820 Jose Rendon 8th 00:16:31.25 Jefferson Middle School

70 0 2454 Leonel Velazquez Torress 6th 00:16:34.64 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

71 0 2450 Issa Omar 6th 00:17:11.10 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)

72 0 1998 Donovan Guzman 7th 00:17:42.71 Wheeler Middle School (OKC)


